PRINTED: 06/04/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MU IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345553	B. WING _			C 5/02/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF FAYETTEVILI	.E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00			
F 561 SS=D	conducted 04/29/19- found in compliance	ecertification survey was 05/02/19. The facility was with the requirement CFR Preparedness. Event	F 5	61		5/17/19	
	promote and facilitat through support of re	right to and the facility must e resident self-determination esident choice, including but hts specified in paragraphs (f)					
	activities, schedules waking times), health care services consis	sident has a right to choose (including sleeping and n care and providers of health tent with his or her interests, lan of care and other s of this part.					
		sident has a right to make ets of his or her life in the licant to the resident.					
	with members of the	sident has a right to interact community and participate in both inside and outside the					
	religious, and comminterfere with the right facility.	sident has a right to ctivities, including social, unity activities that do not nts of other residents in the T is not met as evidenced					
ABORATORY		/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF	RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

05/20/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С		
		345553	B. WING _		05	/02/2019		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC				
				1401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD				
AUTUMN CARE OF FAYETTEVILLE			FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 561	Continued From p	page 1	F 5	61				
	by:							
	Based on record	review and staff interview, the		This plan of correction will s	serve as the			
	facility failed to pr	ovide showers as scheduled for		facility's allegation of compli	ance with			
		sident reviewed for choices		requirements of 42 CFR, Pa				
	(Resident #40).			Subpart-E for long term care				
				Preparation and submission				
	Findings included	:		correction is in response to				
				for April 29 - May 2, 2019 su				
	Resident #40 was	admitted to the facility on		not constitute an agreement				
	05/31/17. Cumula	itive diagnosis includes		of Autumn Care of Fayettevi	lle of the truth			
	Osteoarthritis, Hy	pertension and Anemia. The		of the facts alleged or the co	rrectness of			
	quarterly Minimur	n Data Set (MDS) assessment		the conclusions stated on th	e statement of			
	dated 3/31/19 ind	icated that Resident #40 had		deficiencies. This plan of co	rrection is			
	moderate cognitiv	e impairment. The assessment		prepared and submitted bed	ause of the			
	further indicated t	hat Resident #40 required		requirements of 42 CFR, Pa	ırt 483,			
	limited assistance	with bathing and she had not		Subpart-E throughout the tir	ne period			
	displayed any bel	navior of rejection to care. The		stated in the statement of de	eficiencies. In			
	assessment furthe	er indicated that it was very		accordance with state and fe				
	1 '	to choose between a tub,		however, submits this plan of				
	shower, bed bath	or sponge bath.		address the statement of de				
				to serve as its allegation of o	•			
		are plan dated 3/29/19 was		with the pertinent requireme				
		f the care plan problems was the		dates stated in the plan of co				
		care deficit related to decreased		fully completed as of May 17	7, 2019.			
		/. The goal was the resident's						
		. The approaches included to		THE PROCESS THAT LEAD	O TO THE			
		es of daily living (ADLs), assist		DEFICENCY CITED:				
	with transfers, and	d promote independence.						
				Failure to provide showers a	as scheduled			
		was reviewed and the shower		to resident #40.				
		dent #40 was every Wednesday			ANITATION			
	and Saturday.			PROCEDURE FOR IMPLEM				
	On 04/20/40 at 44	LAZ AM Decident #40		FOR PLAN OF CORRECTION	UN:			
		:47 AM, Resident #40 was stated that the staff had been		DON and/or designed acidita	ad rapidant			
		wer for 2 weeks. She would be		DON and/or designee audite #40's shower sheets for the				
		ower for 2 weeks. She would be bird bath" in cold water. She		weeks to ensure resident wa				
		en she asked for a shower, she		showers. Showers have bee				
				since 5/2/19. Noted comple				
	was told that the water would not get hot enough.		1	JUNE OF ALTER INCIDED COMPILE	uon on iciusal	1 1		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDIN			С		
		345553	B. WING _		0,	5/02/2019		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		0.02.20.0		
				1401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD				
AUTUMN CARE OF FAYETTEVILLE			FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	CORRECTION	(X5)		
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE		
F 561	Continued From page	e 2	F 5	61				
	She added that the h	ot water is often a problem		of shower was documented	on shower			
	in the facility.			sheet and/or resident's char	t with			
				notification of Responsible F	•			
		2019 shower documentation		bed bath or shower in the m				
		e reviewed. A Shower/Tub		room or on another unit per	resident			
	bath/Bed bath docum			choice was noted.				
	I .	he comment section, "The		B : 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
	, , ,	out in the shower. Resident a shower." The sheet is		Resident #40 will be intervie for 12 WEEKS to ensure res	•			
		a shower. The sheet is and the charge nurse.		receives shower and/or be of				
	signed on by the aide	e and the charge hurse.		shower in the main shower i				
	On April 2, 6, 10 and	13 the Shower/Tub		another unit per resident che				
	1	nentation sheets were blank,		another and per resident on	3100.			
		ver was not provided to		PROCEDURE FOR IMPLE	MENTATON			
	Resident #40.	·		FOR RESIDENTS HAVING				
				TO BE AFFECTED BY THE	SAME			
	On 05/02/19 at 1:44	pm, the charge nurse for		DEFICIENT PRACTICE:				
	03/23/19 was intervie	ewed concerning clarification						
		ath/Bed bath documentation		Current resident's bi-weekly				
		She stated that the note		schedules were audited by t				
	I .	ne water was not getting "hot:		Nursing (DON) and/or desig				
	_	g "out." She further stated		accuracy of residents receiv	ing and/or			
		of this and the resident		offered showers bi-weekly.				
		that night. She stated that the		DON and/or designed to ad	ueste all			
		d bath documentation sheet nce the aide has performed		DON and/or designee re-ed clinical staff on shower sche				
	T	the charge nurse signs off. If		resident's right to choose to				
	the resident refuses,			shower in resident's shower				
		d bath documentation sheet		and/or main shower room a				
		he nursing notes. She states		unit.				
		inconsistencies with the						
		n the unit. Some days it gets		Education will be provided to	o all newly			
	I -	ot, however, the resident		hired clinical staff during ge	neral			
	should be getting a s	hower in the main shower		orientation regarding showe				
	room or on another u	ınit.		residents right to choose an				
				options as to where shower	will be given.			
		pm, the Director of Nursing						
		she stated that the water		Ten residents will be intervie	-			
	temperatures for the side of the building is			for 12 WEEKS to ensure she	owers are			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345553	B. WING				02/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF FAYETTEVILLI			S1 14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD AYETTEVILLE, NC 28314	1 03/	02/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 561	has had problems wit temperatures but his requirements. Curren which required a repla functioning properly. department has order replacement part for twhich services Residuarrive next week. The expectation that if a reshower in their rooms out to the main shower hall for a shower. On 05/02/19, the Adm was aware of the wat inconsistencies, hower every resident receive and if not that it would up per facility policy. Notify of Changes (In CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14) Second	nance. The entire building h maintaining hot water met the Health Department tly one side of the building, accement part, is now The maintenance red and is awaiting the the other side of the building, ent #40. It is expected to a DON stated that it is her esident is unable to take a sthat they would be brought for room or taken to another ever, it is her expection that a shower as scheduled d be reported and followed gury/Decline/Room, etc.) (i)(i)-(iv)(15) cation of Changes. ediately inform the resident; ent's physician; and notify, her authority, the resident wing the resident which as the potential for requiring and the resident is a shower in the resident which as the potential for requiring the resident is physical, it is status (that is, a shower and possible the resident is a shower in the resident is physical, it is status (that is, a shower and possible the resident is a shower and possible the resident is a shower and possible the resident is a shower and possible the potential for requiring and possible the resident is a shower and possible the resident is a shower and possible the resident is a shower and possible the possible that is a shower and possible the resident is a shower and possible the possible that is a shower and possible the possible that th		580	being received and/or options have been offered per resident choice. Showers will be audited by DON/design during Clinical Morning Meeting 5 X PE WEEK for 4 WEEKS then; 3 X WEEK 4 WEEKS then; WEEKLY X 4 WEEKS. Administrator and/or designee will presall audits for review during monthly QA committee X 3 MONTHS and any continued areas identified will be discussed with further action plan as indicated. Administrator will be responsible for implementing acceptable plan of correction. Date of Completion 5/17/19	nee ER for ent	5/17/19	

PRINTED: 06/04/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345553	B. WING		C 05/02/2019		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	02/2019
AUTUMN CARE OF FAYETTEVILLE				401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD AYETTEVILLE, NC 28314			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	commence a new form (D) A decision to tran resident from the faci §483.15(c)(1)(ii). (ii) When making noti (14)(i) of this section, all pertinent informatic is available and proviphysician. (iii) The facility must a resident and the resident an	e an existing form of erse consequences, or to m of treatment); or sfer or discharge the lity as specified in fication under paragraph (g) the facility must ensure that on specified in §483.15(c)(2) ded upon request to the also promptly notify the dent representative, if any, or roommate assignment IO(e)(6); or ent rights under Federal or ns as specified in paragraph . record and periodically mailing and email) and	F	580	This plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance with requirements of 42 CFR, Part 483, Subpart-E for long term care facilities.	e	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345553	B. WING			05/	02/2019
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ALITLIMNI	CARE OF FAYETTEVILL	E		14	401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD		
AUTUWIN	DAKE OF TATELTIEVILL	L		F.	AYETTEVILLE, NC 28314		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Continued From page		F	580			
	#50)	on of change. (Residents			Preparation and submission of this plat correction is in response to DJJS 2536 for April 29 - May 2, 2019 survey and d	7	
	Findings included:				not constitute an agreement or admissi of Autumn Care of Fayetteville of the tr	on	
	Resident #50 was ad	mitted to the facility on			of the facts alleged or the correctness		
	02/18/17 with diagnos				the conclusions stated on the statemer	it of	
	Obstructive Pulmona	ry Disorder.			deficiencies. This plan of correction is		
	A review of Nurse #1	's note dated 04/27/19 read:			prepared and submitted because of the requirements of 42 CFR, Part 483,	,	
		ghing with clear sputum,			Subpart-E throughout the time period		
		I was 91 with difficulty			stated in the statement of deficiencies.	In	
		ds inaudible due to patient's			accordance with state and federal law,		
	-	breaths. This nurse called			however, submits this plan of correction		
		e Practitioner and received			address the statement of deficiencies a		
		six to 40 mg by mouth two two days then back to 40			to serve as its allegation of compliance with the pertinent requirements as of the		
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	btain a chest x-ray as well as			dates stated in the plan of correction as		
	supplemental oxygen				fully completed as of May 17, 2019.		
	The facility policy date	ed July 2015read: The			THE PROCESS THAT LEAD TO THE		
	_	mily/responsible party will be			DEFICENCY CITED:		
		as been a significant change					
	in the resident's phys condition.	ical/emotional/mental			Failure to notify resident's responsible party regarding a change in health		
	Condition.				condition for resident #50.		
	Documentation in the	medical records that stated			Somation for regident week		
	the RP was contacted	d was not found.			PROCEDURE FOR IMPLEMENTATIO FOR PAN OF CORRECTION:	N	
	· · · · · · ·	m Data Set (MDS) dated					
		t #50 coded as moderately			Resident #50 medical record was audit	ed	
	cognitively impaired,				for any changes in condition and		
	assistance with activi	ues or daily living.			responsible party notification in the last weeks by DON and/or designee.		
	The comprehensive of	care plan dated July 2015					
		ent/Responsible party has			PROCEDURE FOR IMPLEMENTATIO	N	
		are Deficit - ADL Function d/t			FOR RESIDENTS HAVING POTENTIA	\L	
	decreased functional hemiparesis, dx of de				TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE:		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345553 B. WING			С			
		345553	B. WING _			5/02/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE		
AUTUMN	CARE OF FAYETTEVILL	E		1401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD			
		_		FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	Continued From pag	e 6	F 58	30			
	dated 04/27/19 for or cannula continuously breath related to Chr Disease and after reactions are facility later that day. During an interview of 4/29/19 at 12:03 PM became sick on the coxygen. Nurse #1 can was not made aware facility later that day. During a telephone in 05/01/19 at 02:20 PM for the resident on 4/2 change in her conditions the resident on the future, she that RP of any change of the RP of any medical charesidents. During an interview of 05/02/19 12:10 PM, expectations are for	rds (MAR) had new orders kygen at 2 liters via nasal vievery shift for shortness of onic Obstructive Pulmonary sident complete 2 days of tume Lasix 40mg every with Resident #50's RP on the RP stated her mother 04/27/19 and needed to have lied the physician, but she with the natural she arrived at the enterview with the Nurse #1 on M, Nurse #1 stated she cared 27/19 and she did have a son. She could not catch her is a need for oxygen. The but she did not call the RP ated she was a new nurse, will make sure she will call the sin residents' conditions. With the Director of Nursing 13:10 PM the DON stated her in nursing staff to inform the		100% of current residents in records were audited by DC designee for past 2 weeks the Responsible Party was notification. 1:1 re-education was completed by DON with license nurse in notification of Responsible Inchange in condition. All licensed nurses have be re-educated by DON and/or Responsible Party notification of Responsible Party notification yet and change in condition. All newly hired licensed nureducated by DON and/or degeneral orientation. Changes in condition will be Clinical Morning Meeting by designee to ensure Responnotification were completed WEEK for 4 WEEKS then; 34 WEEKS then; WEEKLY X Administrator and/or designall audits for review during in committee X 3 MONTHS are continued areas identified we discussed with further action indicated. Administrator will be responsimplementing acceptable placorrection.	on and/or or ensure that fied of any letted on 5/2/19 regarding Party with any en or designee on on regarding ses will be esignee during some during to DON and/or is ble Party 5 X PER 3 X WEEK for 4 WEEKS. Hee will present monthly QAPI and any will be in plan as is ble for		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
345553 B. WING			C 05/02/2019			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF FAYETTEVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 71ST SCHOOL ROAD FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314	, 00	V 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Continued From page	÷ 7	F 580			